
This Owner's Manual is provided and hosted by Appliance Factory Parts.

VIKING DFUD041
Owner's Manual

Shop genuine replacement parts for VIKING DFUD041

Find Your VIKING Dishwasher Parts - Select From 36 Models

-------- Manual continues below --------

https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/dishwashers/viking/dfud041.html
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/dishwashers/viking/


DFUD041 : 001 - FUNCTIONAL PARTS [1/8]

Page 1 of 16



DFUD041 : 001 - FUNCTIONAL PARTS [1/8]

Ref # Part Number Qty. Description

1 PD140036 INLET VALVE (8073825)
2 PD140033 CIRCULATION PUMP (8078471)
3 PD160014 HEATING ELEMENT (8073785)
4 PD160012 TRANSMUTATION ELEMENT (8073702)
5 PD140035 WATER DIV. VALVE (8801389)
6 PD140039 BOTTOM WELL PRESSURE SENSOR (8073691-77)
7 PD160016 PRESSURE SENSOR (8073839)
8 PD140037 MICROSWITCH FLOAT (8073835)
9 PD140034 DRAIN PUMP (8078089)
10 PD140029 NON-RETURN VALVE (8073403)
11 PD140040 VENTILATOR (8074760-77)
12 PD140043 WAX MOTOR (8052778)
13 PD140044 FAN (8073851)
14 PD140032 COMBINATION DISPENSER REED RELAY (8801343-77)
15 PD110035 SPRING, MAIN SWITCH (8074277)
16 PD160017 COMPLETE CONTROL UNIT (8801282)
17 PD160015 THERMISTOR (8073788)
18 PD140031 MAIN PUSH SWITCH (8073782)
19 PD130032 COMPLETE LOCK (8073670)
20 PD140045 MICROSWITCH, DOOR (8073836)

Page 2 of 16



DFUD041 : 002 - BASE AND RELATED PARTS [2/8]

Page 3 of 16



DFUD041 : 002 - BASE AND RELATED PARTS [2/8]

Ref # Part Number Qty. Description

1 PD120063 OUTER BOTTOM (8074450)
NI PD100110 SCREW, M4 X 8 A4 VAXED (8901104)
NI PD100111 SCREW, O-RING (8901110)
2 PD120060 REAR PANEL (8073880)
NI PD100119 SCREW, RTS (8902357)
3 PD130034 FOOT, M10 X 95 T30 (8074877)
4 PD120057 BRACKET, KICK PLATE (8073480)
5 PD110041 SPRING, KICK PLATE - GRAY (8073481-49)
6 PD120053 SOUND ABSORBANT GUARD PLATE (8058353)
7 PD120062 SOUND ABSORBANT PROFILE (8074260)
8 PD120059 GUARD PLATE (8073707)
NI PD100119 SCREW, RTS (8902357)
9 PD130027 SLIDE FOOT (8051957)
10 PD110040 DOOR SPRING (8071323-77)
11 PD160013 CORD SET (8073774)
12 PD140030 FILTER WITH SCREW SPLINT (8079045)
NI PD100117 SCREW, MRT-TT (8902131)
13 PD140036 INLET VALVE (8073825)
NI PD100033 HOSE CLIP (8052189)
14 PD130033 INLET SUPPLY LINE
15 PD110030 GROMMET (8006948)
16 PD110034 RUBBER HOSE (8074230)
NI PD100033 HOSE CLIP (8052189)
NI PD110039 RUBBER HOSE (33055088)
NI PD100033 HOSE CLIP (8052189)
17 PD120072 LOWER KICK PLATE - BLACK 8073566-29

Page 4 of 16



DFUD041 : 003 - BASKETS AND RELATED PARTS [3/8]

Page 5 of 16



DFUD041 : 003 - BASKETS AND RELATED PARTS [3/8]

Ref # Part Number Qty. Description

1 PD150030 UPPER BASKET (8801236-49)
2 PD150031 LOWER BASKET (8801391-49)
3 PS300001 LOWER RACK WHEEL (10MM) 807 8641 - 77
4 PD150024 HOLDER, CARVING KNIVES (8071214-77)
5 PD150025 ADJUSTABLE CUP SHELF (8071336-49)
6 PD150018 CUP SHELF, WINE GLASSES (8071337)
7 PD150032 CUTLERY BASKET, INC. DOOR (NO HANDLE)
8 PD150008 BASKET WHL REP PD350026 8058498-77
9 PD110005 GUIDE RAIL 8801350
10 PD110004 BALL 8057977/722B4430 (8 PER BAG) (8801349-77)
11 PD110001 BALL CATCH 8057978-77
12 PD120002 BASKET STOP REP PD350023 8057979-77
13 PD110042 BALL DISTANCE RING GUIDE RAIL (8058638-77)
14 PD110031 RUBBER BUFFER (8071247)
15 PD100085 DOOR STRIP (8057489)
NI PD120056 EDGE GUARD (8071257)
16 PD150027 DOOR CUTLERY BASKET (8072986-77)
17 PD100093 LOCK HITCH INTEGR. (8070649)
NI PD100092 LOCK WASHER INTEGR. (8070648)
NI PD100110 SCREW, M4 X 8 A4 VAXED (8901104)
18 PD150023 KNIFE STOP PLATE - GRAY (8057506-77)
19 PD130014 AIR BREAK - W/O-RING (8801234)
NI PD100033 HOSE CLIP (8052189)
20 PD100032 LOCK RING-AIR BREAK (8057536)
21 PD100122 TRIM STRIP - LEFT (8074342-95)
NI PD100109 SCREW, A4-RTS (8900646)
22 PD100123 TRIM STRIP - RIGHT (8074343-95)
NI PD100109 SCREW, A4-RTS (8900646)

Page 6 of 16



DFUD041 : 004 - WASH SYSTEM [4/8]

Page 7 of 16



DFUD041 : 004 - WASH SYSTEM [4/8]

Ref # Part Number Qty. Description

1 PD140033 CIRCULATION PUMP (8078471)
2 PD110037 RUBBER DAMPER (8075130)
3 PD160014 HEATING ELEMENT (8073785)
4 PD160012 TRANSMUTATION ELEMENT (8073702)
5 PD140038 HEATER INSERT (8075070)
6 PD150028 DRAINAGE CUP - GRAY (8073385-77)
7 PD110032 HOSE, CIRCULATION PUMP (8072888)
NI PD100084 HOSE CLIP (8056491)
8 PD130037 SPRAY ARM BEARING (8072728-77)
9 PD120071 UPPER SPRAY ARM BEARING (8801268)
10 PD140035 WATER DIV. VALVE (8801389)
NI PD100099 O-RING (8073003)
11 PD130026 SPRAY PIPE (8073387)
12 PD130035 SPRAY TOWER SPRAY NOZZLE (8071606-L-77)
13 PD130038 UPPER SPRAY TOWER SPRAY NOZZLE (8072730-L-77)
14 PD130028 LOWER SPRAY ARM - COMPLETE (8072891)
15 PD130029 UPPER SPRAY ARM - COMPLETE (8072894)
16 PD130030 POT RINSE TUBE (8073381)
NI PD100114 SCREW, PT (8902085)
17 PD100094 LOCK RING, SPRAY PIPE BEARING (8071607)
18 PD130036 SPRAY NOZZLE (8072543-77)
19 PD110038 HOSE
NI PD100033 HOSE CLIP (8052189)
20 PD100112 O-RING (8901765)

Page 8 of 16



DFUD041 : 005 - BOTTOM WELL AND RELATED PARTS [5/8]

Page 9 of 16



DFUD041 : 005 - BOTTOM WELL AND RELATED PARTS [5/8]

Ref # Part Number Qty. Description

1 PD140039 BOTTOM WELL PRESSURE SENSOR (8073691-77)
NI PD100098 O-RING (8073002)
2 PD330044 COVER PLATE, BOTTOM WELL
3 PD120054 COVER PLATE INLET (8058454)
4 PD160016 PRESSURE SENSOR (8073839)
5 PD100107 O-RING (8074040)
6 PD150022 STRAINER (8074364)
NI PD150021 STRAINER, UPPER PART (8074252)
7 PD140037 MICROSWITCH FLOAT (8073835)
8 PD150029 INSERT, STRAINER BASKET (8073396-77)
9 PD140034 DRAIN PUMP (8078089)
NI PD100080 O-RING (8002584)
10 PD100081 CABLE STRIP (8052430)
NI PD100046 HOSE CLIP (8052239)
11 PD140029 NON-RETURN VALVE (8073403)
NI PD100046 HOSE CLIP (8052239)
NI PD100083 HOSE CLIP (8053642)
12 PD110036 FLOAT (8075110)
13 PD150013 BSKT STRNER RPL PD350022 8057972-77
14 PD150026 OUTER HOSE HOLDER (8072528-77)
NI PD100046 HOSE CLIP (8052239)
NI PD100113 SCREW, PT (8902072)
NI PD100121 CABLE STRIP (33700450)
NI PD100083 HOSE CLIP (8053642)
15 PD100097 LOCK RING BOTTOM WELL (8072848)
16 PD140040 VENTILATOR (8074760-77)
17 PD100108 END CUFF (8075321)

Page 10 of 16



DFUD041 : 006 - INNER DOOR PANEL [6/8]

Page 11 of 16



DFUD041 : 006 - INNER DOOR PANEL [6/8]

Ref # Part Number Qty. Description

1 PD120070 INNER DOOR W/INSUL. INT. FAN (8801246)
NI PD100116 SCREW, A2-MKFT (8902121)
NI PD100109 SCREW, A4-RTS (8900646)
NI PD100090 O-RING (8058501)
2 PD140043 WAX MOTOR (8052778)
3 PD140044 FAN (8073851)
4 PD140032 COMBINATION DISPENSER REED RELAY (8801343-77)
NI PD100124 LID-INC. SEAL AND SPRING (8071918)
NI PD100125 RINSE AGENT CAP (8071917)
NI PD120068 BRACKET, COMBI. DISPENSER (8075778)
NI PD100095 SEAL, DETERGENT COMPARTMENT LID (8071918)
NI PD100115 SCREW, PTK (8902087)
5 PD130011 DOOR HINGE-R.H. (8057524)
NI PD100086 HINGE SCREW (8057530)
NI PD100120 NUT, M4 (33500262)
6 PD130010 DOOR HINGE-L.H. (8057525)
NI PD100086 HINGE SCREW (8057530)
NI PD100120 NUT, M4 (33500262)
7 PD100087 SLIDE WASHER HINGE BEARING (8057948)
8 PD120064 AIR CHANNEL, ADJUSTABLE DOOR (8057963-P)
9 PD100088 DOOR SEAL (8057949)
NI PD100091 LOWER DOOR SEAL CUTTING (8060254)
10 PD120066 DOOR OUTER INT. ADJUST. - GRAY (8074801-PT-81)
NI PD100109 SCREW, A4-RTS (8900646)
11 PD100106 CABLE BRACKET, DOOR (8074015)
12 PD120065 ADJUSTABLE FRAME, AIR CHANNEL (8074012-81)
NI PD100118 SCREW, MRT-GF (8902133)
13 PD100089 LOCK RING FAN CASING (8057964)
NI PD100114 SCREW, PT (8902085)
14 PD120052 BRACE (8057985)
NI PD100109 SCREW, A4-RTS (8900646)
15 PD120055 FAN COVER PLATE (8058484)
NI PD100114 SCREW, PT (8902085)
16 PD130039 NOZZLE AIR DUCT INT. COMPLETE (8072732-33)
17 PD120058 BRACKET FOR HARNESS (8073612)
18 PD120061 SOND ABSORPTION OUTER DOOR (8074258)
NI PD100078 1 PANEL INSTALL. HARDWARE (8801134)

Page 12 of 16



DFUD041 : 007 - CONTROL PANEL AND RELATED PARTS [7/8]

Page 13 of 16



DFUD041 : 007 - CONTROL PANEL AND RELATED PARTS [7/8]

Ref # Part Number Qty. Description

1 PD120067 VIKING PANEL (8075653-81-UL)
2 PD120069 VIKING DECORATIVE LOGO (8078214)
3 PD110035 SPRING, MAIN SWITCH (8074277)
4 PD160017 COMPLETE CONTROL UNIT (8801282)
5 PD160015 THERMISTOR (8073788)
6 PD140031 MAIN PUSH SWITCH (8073782)
NI PD100105 CABLE SET - DIVERTER VALVE (8073897)
NI PD100103 CABLE SET - CIRCULATION PUMP INLET VALVE (8075736)
NI PD100102 CABLE SET - FLOW AND PRESSURE (8073887)
NI PD100104 CABLE SET - POWER (8073890)
NI PD100100 CABLE SET - DOOR FAN (8073882)
NI PD100101 CABLE SET - DRAIN (8075731)
7 PD140041 PUSH BUTTON MAIN SWITCH GRAPHIC (8075078-81)
8 PD130032 COMPLETE LOCK (8073670)
9 PD140045 MICROSWITCH, DOOR (8073836)
10 PD140042 PUSH BUTTONS (8075723-85)
11 PD130031 HANDLE, INTEGRATED LOCK (8073666)
NI PD100096 SCREW, MC65 (8072439)

Page 14 of 16



DFUD041 : 008 - INSTALLATION HARDWARE [8/8]

Page 15 of 16



DFUD041 : 008 - INSTALLATION HARDWARE [8/8]

Ref # Part Number Qty. Description

NI PD100077 1 INSTALLATION HARDWARE (8801135)

Page 16 of 16


